FEBRUARY 9, 2016

APPROVAL OF BID WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL

The following resolution was offered, that;	ed by and seconded by
WHEREAS, plans and specifications v for Roof Replacement at Western High Scho	vere prepared by McCulloch Associates Architects ol and;
WHEREAS, by authorization of the Di were received, publicly opened and read alo	rector of Capital Improvement and Planning, bids oud on January 14, 2016 and;
WHEREAS, four (4) contractors bid fo of all labor, materials and related work to co	r one prime contract which includes the furnishing emplete this project, and;
WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-material required to complete this project, a	contractors, allowances, types of equipment and and;
WHEREAS, the following is a stater recommended by the Architect for this project	ment of the lowest qualified bid submitted and ect:
The Bri-Den Co., Inc. 459 29 th Street Ashland, KY 41101	254,000
WHEREAS, this work is to be finance	d by the Cash- General Fund.
Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve a contract be awarded to the qualified bidde	the recommendation of the Superintendent that er.
Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent	
Secretary, Board of Education	Chairman, Board of Education
•	question of the adoption of this resolution before February 9, 2016 and the following voted:
VOTING AYE:	
VOTING NAY:	
PASSED AND APPROVED:	

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL FEBRUARY 9, 2016

BIDDER	BASE BID
The Bri-Den Co., Inc.	254,000
Highland Roofing	259,806
Tecta America Zero Co.	259,861
Joseph S. Bowling Co.	275,750

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	99%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 Form - 2013

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

BG#

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION Initial:	X Re	evised:	Emergency:	.,
District District Name: Jefferson Code: 2	Facility Name:	Western High Scho	School	84
Grade Level Served: 9 - 12 Current Stud	lent Capacity: 13	00 District Facilit	ies Plan Date:	
Project Name: Roof Re	olacement	: *!	Building ID Number:	
Project Site 2501 Rockford Lar Physical Address: Street	ne	Louisville City	er (e.	+
Construction Delivery Method: X General Contract	or Constr	uction Mgr. Guara	anteed Energy Savings C	ontract
District's Procurement Standard: X Model Procurement (KRS 45A)	ent Bid Lat (KRS 42			* =
1. DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED	PROJECT			
A. Check and complete the applicable items:				
1. New Building			*	
2. Addition			0.49	87
3. Major Renovation (Describe)				
A New Polocatoble Classes	N - 1			
4. New Relocatable Classroom 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement	Number		Size	
o. Equipment attributings Procurented	it (Describe)			
X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Re	placement of 176 roofin	g squares		
7. Site (Complete the Following)				
a. New Site Acquisition	Exp	ansion	Number of Acres	
b. A site has been acquired in accorda			. Rumber of Acres	
c. Location	*	- roqui omono.		
d. Proposed site currently owned by D	District Yes	☐ No	If no, list site owner:	
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 K	AR 4:160		***************************************	
This application is being submitted for (refer	r to current District Facil	ty Plan):	2	*
Priority Category:				
2. Discretionary Item Number:				
3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan	: . <u> </u>			
C. Provide a complete narrative of the propose	ed project. This pr	oject will replace 176 s	squares of roofing in Sect	ion 1.
	•			
		24		
D. Proposed work related to the project but ex-	cluded from the scope o	this BG1:		
·		¥		
			·	

Page 1 of 2

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHOOL DISTRICT: JEFFERSON COUNTY	Ir	nitial:	R	Revised	XX	BG#	16-017
						(16-017)	ROOF REPLACEMENT WESTERN HS
I PROPOSED PLAN TO FINANCE APPLICAT	TION						
A. Statement of Probable Cost:		B. F	unds Availal	ole:			
Total Construction Cost	254,000	_	SFCC Cash Requirement				
2. Architect/Engineer Fee	19,050		2. SFCC Bond Requirement				
3. Construction Manager Fee		_	3. SFCC Bond Sale				
4. Bond Discount		_	4. Local FSPK Bond Sale5. Local General Fund Bond Sale				
5. Fiscal Agent Fee		_					
6. Construction Contingencies	12,700	_	6. Cash – General Fund		287,000		
7. Site Acquisition		_	7. Cash – Ca	apital Οι	ıtlay		
8. Equipment/Furnishings		_	8. Cash – Bu	uilding F	und		
Equipment/Computers		_	9. Cash - In	vestmen	ıt Earni	ngs	
10. Technology Network System (KETS)		_ 1	0. KETS				
11. Other* Surveys/Reimbursables	2,250	_ 1	1. KYTC Rei	imburseı	ment		
12. Other*			2. Other* _				<u>.</u>
13. Other*		_ 1	3. Other*				
14. Other*		_ 1	4. Other*				
Total Project Cost	287,000	_ T	otal Funds A	vailable			287,000
*Define		*D	efine				
NOTE: Any district anticipating the financing of Director/Branch Manager, KDE – District Financial Ma	Finance Officer Chairman this and/or other projects	_	nbined school r		Date Date		ne financing with the
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION	ON·						
This building project application is approved by District Facility Plan or minor project under 702 Comments:	the KDE – District F 2 KAR 4:180.			-	npliance	with curre	ent
Branch Manager, KDE – District Facilit	ies Branch				Date		
Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.		TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist. Comments:					oved according ceed in accordance
KDE – District Financial Management	ll l		District Supp				
Date:		Date: _					